SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator McMath to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 50 by Senator McMath

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 13, after "collected" insert "<u>on a first violation</u>"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 15, after "was issued" insert "and fifty dollars from each fine collected on

- 5 <u>any subsequent violation pursuant to R.S. 32:300.5 shall be distributed to the indigent</u>
 6 <u>defender fund of the judicial district in which the citation was issued</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 6, line 4, after "<u>law</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 5 through 7, 9 and insert "<u>. Except as otherwise provided in Subparagraphs (2)(a) through (d) of this</u> 10 <u>Subsection, using the telecommunication device to write, send, or read a text-based</u> 11 <u>communication or using the telecommunication device to access, read, or post to a</u> 12 <u>social media website shall not be permitted while a vehicle is positioned in a travel</u> 13 <u>lane.</u>"

- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 15 On page 6, delete lines 10 and 11, and insert "**punishable by a fine of not less than fifty**
- 16 dollars and not more than one hundred dollars and, at the judge's discretion,
- 17 community service not to exceed fifteen hours, at least half of which shall consist of
- 18 participation in a litter abatement or collection program."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 20 On page 6, line 14, after "dollars" insert "and, at the judge's discretion, community
- 21 service not to exceed thirty hours, at least half of which shall consist of participation
 22 in a litter abatement or collection program"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 24 On page 6, line 17, after "days" insert "and, at the judge's discretion, community service
- 25 not to exceed sixty hours, at least half of which shall consist of participation in a litter
- 26 <u>abatement or collection program</u>"